Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Avraham Leff	03/06/2008
James T. Rayfield	03/06/2008
Timo J. Salo	03/06/2008
Brandon J. W. Smith	03/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12044395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)607-8538

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 718-544-1110

Email: ITUCHMAN@TUCHMANLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF IDO TUCHMAN (YOR)

Address Line 1: 82-70 BEVERLY ROAD

Address Line 4: KEW GARDENS, NEW YORK 11415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YOR920080041US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ido Tuchman

Total Attachments: 2

source=YOR920080041US1FiledAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020616 FRAME: 0641

500481871

source=YOR920080041US1FiledAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020616 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. YOR920080041US1

INVENTOR	Whereas, we	
AND CITY	(1) Avraham Leff 28 Brockton Road, Spring Vailey, New York, USA,	of
	(2) James T. Rayfield 2 Spire View Road, Ridgefield, Connecticut TISA	of
	(3) Timo J. Salo 108 Connelly Springs Place, Cary, North Carolina, USA,	of
	(4) Brandon J. W. Smith 104 Flintlock Court, Cary, North Carolina, USA,	of
	have invented certain improvements in	
TITLE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FILTERING DATABASE RESULTS QUERIES	USING DYNAMIC COMPOSITE
DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION	and executed, respectively, a United States patent application there (1) March (2008, (2) March (2008, (3) 2008, (4) 2008.	efor on

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed Avraham Leff	on <u>March 06</u> , 2008
James T. Rayfield	on March 6 , 2008
Timo J. Salo	on, 2008
Brandon J. W. Smith	on, 2008

PATENT

REEL: 020616 FRAME: 0643

SAUS DIMENSION ON	Whereas, we		
INVENTOR AND CITY	(1) Avraham Leff 28 Brockton Road, Spring Valley, New '	York USA	of
	 (2) James T. Rayfield 2 Spire View Road, Ridgefield, Connect (3) Timo J. Salo 108 Connelly Springs Place, Cary, North (4) Brandon J. W. Smith 104 Flintlock Court, Cary, North Carolin 		of
			of
			of
	have invented certain improvements in		
TITLE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FILTERI	NG DATABASE RESULTS	S USING DYNAMIC COMPOSITE
DATES THAT INVENTORS	and executed, respectively, a United St	ates patent application ther	refor on
SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1) 2908, (2) (3), 2908, (4)		
business at Am	RNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES Cr nonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter calle ition and invention, and to any United Sta	d IBM), desires to acquire	the entire right, title and interest in
sell, assign, and and invention the priority resulting any Letters Path hereby agree the	for a valuable consideration, receipt whe d transfer to IBM, its successors and ass herein disclosed for the United States and g from the filing of said United States app ent granted upon the inventions set forth lat IBM may apply for foreign Letters Pati ith the United States and foreign applical	igns, the entire right, title a d foreign countries, and in a dication, and we request the in said application to IBM, ent on said invention and w	nd interest in the said application all foreign countries, and all rights or e Commissioner of Patents to issue its successors and assigns; and we re will execute all papers necessary
Signed and sealed			
Avraham Leff		on 2	2008
James T. Rayfield		on, 2	2008
Ter Juliani Timo J. Salo	Salo	on March 6, 2	2008
Brandon J. W. Smit	Monght Switz	on March 612	008

RECORDED: 03/07/2008

PATENT REEL: 020616 FRAME: 0644